

GOVT. OF ASSAM



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL::BINESWAR BRAHMA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

P.O. & Dist. Kokrajhar (BTC) Assam

Phone & Fax No: 03661-218250 Email: bbeckokrajhar@gmail.comwebsite:www.bbec.ac.in

No. BBEC/Koj/Admission/20/2011/

Date: 07/09/2024

Notice for Spot Admission

This is for information to concerned students that the spot admission for 1st semester B.Tech. course will be held on **11th September, 2024**. Candidates those who have appeared CEE-2024 conducted by Assam Science and Technology University, Guwahati-13 but not selected for admission in any Govt. Engineering College of Assam are eligible for spot admission at Bineswar Brahma Engineering College, Kokrajhar.

Reporting time	10-00 AM to 12-00 Noon	
Display of Selection List	12-30 PM	
Admission time	1-00 PM to 4-00 PM	
Reporting and Admission	Room No: 113, Ground Floor, Academic Building,	
venue	Department of Chemistry	

Documents required	Fee structure
1. Standard form	Total Admission fee:
2. CEE Rank Card	
3. HSLC admit Card or Birth Certificate (for	Rs. 19,900/- (Nineteen thousand and nine
age proof)	hundred only)
4. Qualifying Examination Mark-sheet and	(Including <i>Technisia</i> fee of Rs. 2,500/-)
Certificate (HS or 10+2 standard)	
5. PRC	
6. Other Documents under specific quota	
(SC/ST[P]/ ST[H] Certificate, NCL for	
OBC/MOBC, EWS certificate etc.	

N.B.: Only selected candidates need to fill College Admission Form with PP Photograph in proper position

Principal Bineswar Brahma Engineering College Kokrajhar-783370 Principal Bineswar Brahma Engineering College Kokrajhar